VPX-3U-1D500xx
18-36V Input, 500W Output
Datasheet      VPX-3U-1D500xx                                             03-06-2020 1
 Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
 Features
o 90.0% typical efficiency (Vin=28V,full load)
o 18-36V continuous input voltage

• Altitude and Humidity
Outputs:
Part Numbering System
VPX - 3U - 1 D 500 � �
Series
Name - Size (U) - Input Voltage Range Output Power Filter  I2C Function
VPX
-
3U
-
1: 18-36V
D: DC input
500: 500W
P: EMI filter
T: EMI filter with
transient suppression
1: Without I2C
2: With I2C
VITA 62 COMPLIANT VPX POWER SUPPLY
VS1: +12V / 40A = 480W
VS2: +5V / 25A = 125W
VS3: +3.3V / 25A = 83W
(AUX) +3.3VAUX / 6A = 20W
(AUX) +12VAUX / 1A = 12W
(AUX) -12VAUX / 1A = 12W
VPX-3U-1D500xx
18-36V Input, 500W Output
Datasheet      VPX-3U-1D500xx                                             03-06-2020 2
 Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Module Specific Specifications
Parameter Notes & Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage
  Non-Operating Input Voltage Continuous -50  60 V
  Operating Input Voltage Continuous   36 V
  Operating Transient Protection 1s Transient, square wave   50 V
Isolation Voltage Input to Output, Input to Case, Output to Case   1,500 V
Operating Temperature Temperature at card edge -40  85 °C
Storage Temperature  -55  105 °C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage
  Continuous  18  36 V
  Transient 50V Transient for 1s  18  50 V
Input Under-Voltage Lockout
  Turn-On Threshold  16.5 17.0 17.5 V
  Turn-Off Threshold  15.0 15.5 16.0 V
FEATURE SPECIFICATIONS
VITA 62 ON/OFF Control Control signals referenced to SIGNAL_RETURN
  ENABLE* Logic High ENABLE* is at high logic level if it’s left open 2  3.6 V
  ENABLE* Logic Low  0  0.8 V
  INHIBIT* Logic High INHIBIT* is at high logic level if it’s left open 2  3.6 V
  INHIBIT * Logic Low  0  0.8 V
RELIABILITY CALCUATIONS
Calculated MTBF (MIL-217) MIL-HDBK-
217F Ground Benign (GB), 25°C ambient temperature  1,800  1000
hours
Calculated MTBF (MIL-217) MIL-HDBK-
217F Ground Mobile (GM), 25°C ambient temperature  125  1000
hours
Input Voltage Spikes
INPUT VOLTAGE SPIKE SUPPRESSION
Module Operates Through these Spikes
  Input Voltage Spike (Centered on Vin)
±250V, 100μs, Emax = 15mJ MIL-STD-1275D
±200V, 10μs, Rs ≤ 0.5Ω MIL-STD-461C (CS06); DEF-STAN 61-5
±400V, 5μs, Rs ≤ 0.5Ω MIL-STD-461C (CS06)
±600V, 10μs, Rs = 50Ω RTCA/DO-160E
VPX-3U-1D500xx
18-36V Input, 500W Output
Datasheet      VPX-3U-1D500xx                                             03-06-2020 3
 Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion